Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 07/05) 09 - 11 - 201	06 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
OMB Collection 0651-0027	United States Patent and Tradernark Office
10330325	TABLE \$ 23507 - 14
	ase record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(les); Wells Fargo Coothill, Inc. (former Foothill Capital Corporation) as	
Tranche A Collateral +	Name: Philip Services Corporation
I individual(s)	Address:
General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation- State: California	Street Address: 5151 San Felipe City: Houston
Other	State: TX
Citizenship (see guidelines)	Country: US Zin: 77056
Additional names of conveying parties attached? Yes No	Association Citizenship
3. Nature of conveyance)/Execution Date(s):	General Partnership Citizenship
Execution Date(s) December 30, 2004	Umited Partnership Citizenship Corporation Citizenship De away
Assignment Merger	Other Citizenship
Security Agreement Change of Name Termination of Other Security Interest	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) an	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment) d identification or description of the Trademark.
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
	Additional sheet(s) attached? [X] Yes No
C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing	Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown):
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document ahould be mailed: Name: Laura Konrath	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 58.
Internal Address: Winston & STrawn LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$1,465
	Authorized to be charged by credit card
Street Address: 35 W. Wacker Dr.	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
City: Chicago	8. Payment Information:
State: Zip:6060]	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers
Phone Number:(312)_558-6352	b. Deposit Account Number 232428
Fax Number (312) 588-5700 Email Address: lkg/rath/gwinston.com	Authorized User Name Lava Sanrath
9. Signature:	
Signature	Date
Laura Konrath	Total number of pages including cover
Name of Person Signing Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet	sheet, attachments, and document:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of	sheet, attachments, and document: should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: The USPTO, P.O. Box 1459, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450
	Opto

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003389 FRAME: 0921

Winston & Strawn

9/5/2006 3:17:27 PM PAGE 006/030 Fax Server

Continuation Item 1

Wells Fargo Foothill, Inc. (formerly known as Foothill Capital Corporation), as Tranche B Collateral Agent

High River Limited Partnership, as PIK/Term Collateral Agent

a Delaware limited Partnership

Continuation Item 2

Address for ALL Assigners

5151 San Felipe
Houston, Texas 77056

21ST CENTURY ENVIRONMENTAL MANAGEMENT, INC. OF RHODE ISLAND

ADVANCE ENVIRONMENTAL SYSTEMS, INC.

ALLWASTE TANK CLEANING, INC.

ALLWORTH, INC.

ALRC, INC.

ARC DUST PROCESSING (BARBADOS) LIMITED

BURLINGTON ENVIRONMENTAL INC.

CAPPCO TURBULAR PRODUCTS USA, INC.

CHEM-FREIGHT, INC.

r

CHEMICAL POLLUTION CONTROL, INC. OF FLORIDA-A 21ST

Entity Type: CORPORATION Citizenship: DELAWARE

Entity Type: CORPORATION Citizenship: RHODE ISLAND

Entity Type: CORPORATION Citizenship: NEW YORK

Entity Type: CORPORATION Citizenship: GEORGIA

Entity Type: CORPORATION Citizenship: ALABAMA

Entity Type: CORPORATION Citizenship: DELAWARE

Entity Type: CORPORATION Citizenship: BARBADOS

Entity Type: CORPORATION Citizenship: DELAWARE

Entity Type: CORPORATION Citizenship: GEORGIA

Entity Type: CORPORATION

Citizenship: OHIO

Winston & Strawn

CENTURY ENVIRONMENTAL MANAGEMENT COMPANY

COUSINS WASTE CONTROL CORPORATION

21ST CENTURY ENVIRONMENTAL MANAGEMENT, INC. OF

NEVADA

ACE/WALL WASTE ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES OF INDIANA.

INC.

ALLIES STAFFING LTD.

ALL SAFETY AND SUPPLY, INC.

ALLWASTE RECOVERY SYSTEMS, INC.

APLC, INC.

PHILIP SERVICES/BIRMINGHAM, INC.

BURLINGTON ENVIRONMENTAL INC.

CHEM-FAB, INC.

CHEMICAL POLLUTION CONTROL, INC., OF NEW YORK A-21ST CENTURY ENVIRONMENTAL MANAGEMENT COMPANY

CHEMICAL RECLAMATION SERVICES, INC.

CYANOKEM INC.

DELTA MAINTENANCE, INC.

IST HOLDING CORP.

Entity Type: CORPORATION Citizenship: FLORIDA

Entity Type: CORPORATION

Citizenship: OHIO

Entity Type: CORPORATION

Citizenship: NEVADA

Entity Type: CORPORATION

Citizenship: ILLINOIS

Entity Type: CORPORATION

Citizenship: ONTARIO

Entity Type: CORPORATION

Citizenship: ONTARIO

Entity Type: CORPORATION

Citizenship: GEORGIA

Entity Type: CORPORATION

Citizenship: DELAWARE

Entity Type: CORPORATION

Citizenship: ALABAMA

Entity Type: CORPORATION

Citizenship: WASHINGTON

Entity Type: CORPORATION

Citizenship: TEXAS

Entity Type: CORPORATION

Citizenship: NEW YORK

Entity Type: CORPORATION

Citizenship: TEXAS

Entity Type: CORPORATION

Citizenship: MICHIGAN

Entity Type: CORPORATION

Citizenship: LOUISIANA

Entity Type: CORPORATION

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003389 FRAME: 0924

Citizenship: COLORADO

LUNTZ ACQUISITON (DELAWARE) CORPORATION

Entity Type: CORPORATION

Citizenship: DELAWARE

LUNTZ CORPORATION

Entity Type: CORPORATION

Citizenship: DELAWARE

NORTRU, INC.

Entity Type: CORPORATION

Citizenship: MICHIGAN

ONEIDA ASBESTOS ABATEMENT INC.

Entity Type: CORPORATION

Citizenship: DELAWARE

PHILIP AUTOMOTIVE, LTD.

Entity Type: CORPORATION
Citizenship: PENNSYLVANIA
PHILIP CHEMI-SOLV, INC.
Entity Type: CORPORATION

PHILIP ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES CORPORATION

PHILIP HYDRO-ENGINEERING & SERVICE, INC.

PHILIP INDUSTRIAL SERVICES (USA) INC.

DEEP CLEAN, INC.

HARTNEY CORPORATION

INDUSTRIAL SERVICES TECHNOLOGIES, INC.

JESCO INDUSTRIAL SERVICE, INC.

NORTHLAND ENVIRONMENTAL, INC.

NORTRU, LTD.

PHILIP CORROSION SERVICES, INC.

Entity Type: CORPORATION Citizenship: MISSOURI

Citizenship: TEXAS

Entity Type: CORPORATION Citizenship: TEXAS

Entity Type: CORPORATION Citizenship: DELAWARE

Entity Type: CORPORATION Citizenship: MICHIGAN

Entity Type: CORPORATION Citizenship: NEVADA

Entity Type: CORPORATION Citizenship: COLORADO

Entity Type: CORPORATION
Citizenship: KENTUCKY

Entity Type: CORPORATION Citizenship: DELAWARE

Entity Type: CORPORATION Citizenship: ONTARIO

ONEIDA ASBESTOS REMOVAL, INC.
PHILIP ANALYTICAL SERVICES INC.
PHILIP CORROSION SERVICES, INC.
PHILIP ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES, INC.
PHILIP ENVIRONMENTAL (WASHINGTON) INC.
PHILIP INDUSTRIAL SERVICES GROUP, INC.
PHILIP INTERNATIONAL DEVELOPMENT INC.
PHILIP/I.D. MEAGHER, INC.
PHILIP METALS (NEW YORK), INC.
PHILIP METALS, INC.
PHILIP OIL RECYCLING, INC.
PHILIP RECLAMATION SERVICES, HOUSTON, INC.
PHILIP SCAFFOLD CORPORATION

PHILIP SERVICES, INC.

PHILIP SERVICES/ATLANTA, INC.

Entity Type: CORPORATION Citizenship: NEVADA **Entity Type:** CORPORATION Citizenship: NEW YORK Entity Type: CORPORATION Citizenship: ONTARIO **Entity Type:** CORPORATION Citizenship: NEVADA **Entity Type:** CORPORATION Citizenship: DELAWARE Entity Type: CORPORATION Citizenship: WASHINGTON Entity Type: CORPORATION Citizenship: DELAWARE Entity Type: CORPORATION Citizenship: BARBADOS **Entity Type: CORPORATION** Citizenship: MASSACHUSETTS **Entity Type:** CORPORATION Citizenship: NEW YORK Entity Type: CORPORATION Citizenship: OHIO Entity Type: CORPORATION Citizenship: NORTH DAKOTA **Entity Type:** CORPORATION Citizenship: TEXAS Entity Type: CORPORATION Citizenship: COLORADO

Citizenship: ONTARIO Entity Type: CORPORATION Citizenship: GEORGIA

Entity Type: CORPORATION

PHILIP SERVICES CECATUR INC.

. .. -- --

PHILIP SERVICES (INTERNATIONAL), INC.

PHILIP SERVICES/MISSOURI, INC.

PHILIP SERVICES/NORTH ATLANTIC, INC.

PHILIP SERVICES/OHIO, INC.

PHILIP INDUSTRIAL SERVICES OF TEXAS, INC.

PHILIP INVESTMNENT CORP.

PHILIP MECHANICAL SERVICES OF LOUISIANA, INC.

PHILIP METALS (USA). INC.

PHILIP METALS RECOVERY (USA) INC.

PHILIP PLANT SERVICES, INC.

PHILIP REFRACTORY SERVICES, INC.

PHILIP/SECO INDUSTRIES, INC.

PHILIP SERVICES (PENNSYLVANIA), INC.

PHILIP SERVICES HAWAII, LTD.

PHILIP SERVICES CECATUR HOLDINGS LLC

Entity Type: CORPORATION Citizenship: DELAWARE

Entity Type: CORPORATION

Citizenship: OHIO

Entity Type: CORPORATION Citizenship: TEXAS

Entity Type: CORPORATION Citizenship: ONTARIO

Entity Type: CORPORATION Citizenship: LOUISIANA

Entity Type: CORPORATION

Citizenship: OHIO

Entity Type: CORPORATION Citizenship: ARIZONA

Entity Type: CORPORATION Citizenship: DELAWARE

Entity Type: CORPORATION Citizenship: NEVADA

Entity Type: CORPORATION Citizenship: LOUISIANA

Entity Type: CORPORATION Citizenship: PENNSYLVANIA

Entity Type: CORPORATION Citizenship: HAWAII

Entity Type: LLC

Citizenship: DELAWARE PHILIP SERVICES/LOUISIANA, INC. Entity Type: CORPORATION Citizenship: LOUISIANA PHILIP SERVICES/MOBILE, INC. **Entity Type:** CORPORATION Citizenship: ALABAMA PHILIP SERVICES/NORTH CENTRAL, INC. **Entity Type: CORPORATION** Citizenship: IOWA PHILIP SERVICES/OKLAHOMA, INC. Entity Type: CORPORATION Citizenship: OKLAHOMA PHILIP SERVICES PHENCORP INTERNATIONAL INC. Entity Type: CORPORATION Citizenship: DELAV/ARE PHILIP SERVICES/SOUTH CENTRAL, INC. Entity Type: CORPORATION Citize: '7: COLORADO PHILIP ST. INC. Entity Type: CORPORATION Citizenship: TEXAS PHILIP TECHNICAL SERVICES, INC. **Entity Type: CORPORATION** Citizenship: TEXAS PHILIP WEST INDUSTRIAL SERVICES, INC. Entity Type: CORPORATION Citizenship: CALIFORNIA PIPING COMPANIES, INC. Entity Type: CORPORATION Citizenship: OKLAHOMA PIPING MECHANICAL CORPORATION Entity Type: CORPORATION Citizenship: COLORADO RECYCLAGE D'ALUMINIUM QUEBEC INC./QUEBEC ALUMINUM RECYCLING INC. Entity Type: CORPORATION Citizenship: CANADA REPUBLIC ENVIRONMENTAL RECYCLING (NEW JERSEY), INC. Entity Type: CORPORATION Citizenship: NEW JERSEY

Entity Type: CORPORATION Citizenship: NEW JERSEY

Entity Type: CORPORATION Citizenship: WASHINGTON

RMF GLOBAL, INC.

RESOURCE RECOVERY CORP.

GROUP), INC.

REPUBLIC ENVIRONMENTAL SYSTEMS (TECHNICAL SERVICES

Entity Type: CORPORATION Citizenship: OHIO

SERVIECH CANADA, INC.

Entity Type: CORPORATION

PHILIP SERVICES (PHENCORP) LLC

Citizenship: CANADA

PHILIP SERVICES/SOUTHWEST, INC.

Entity Type: LLC Citizenship: DELAWARE

PHILIP ST PIPING, INC.

Entity Type: CORPORATION

Citizenship: ARIZONA

PHILIP TRANSPORTATION AND REMEDIATION, INC.

Entity Type: CORPORATION Citizenship: TEXAS

PHILIP/WHITING, INC.

Entity Type: CORPORATION Citizenship: CALIFORNIA

PIPING HOLDINGS CORP.

Entity Type: CORPORATION Citizenship: DELAWARE

PSC ENTERPRISES, INC.

Entity Type: CORPORATION Citizenship: OKLAHOMA

Entity Type: CORPORATION Citizenship: DELAWARE

REPUBLIC ENVIRONMENTAL SYSTEMS (PENNSYLVANIA), INC

Entity Type: CORPORATION Citizenship: PENNSYLVANIA

REPUBLIC ENVIRONMENTAL SYSTEMS (TRANSPORATION GROUP), INC.

Entity Type: CORPORATION Citizenship: PENNSYLVANIA

RHO-CHEM CORPORATION

Entity Type: CORPORATION Citizenship: CALIFORNIA

RMF INDUSTRIAL CONTRACTING, INC.

Entity Type: CORPORATION Citizenship: CALIFORNIA

SERV-TECH EPC, INC.

Entity Type: CORPORATION Citizenship: NEVADA

SERV-TECH INTERNATIONAL SALES, INC.

Entity Type: CORPORATION

SOLVENT RECOVERY CORP.

Citizenship: VIRGIN ISLANDS, U.S.

Entity Type: CORPORATION Citizenship: MISSOURI

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003389 FRAME: 0929

TERMINAL TECHNOLOGIES, INC.

TOTAL REFRACTORY SYSTEMS, INC.

GEORGIA RECOVERY SYSTEMS

SERV-TECH SERVICES, INC.

ST DELTA CANADA, INC.

THERMALKEN, INC.

UNITED INDUSTRIAL MATERIALS, INC.

GRS/LAKE CHARLES, LTD.

Entity Type: CORPORATION

Citizenship: TEXAS

Entity Type: CORPORATION

Citizenship: NEVADA

Entity Type: PARTNERSHIP

Citizenship: GEORGIA

Entity Type: CORPORATION

Citizenship: TEXAS

Entity Type: CORPORATION

Citizenship: ONTARIO

Entity Type: CORPORATION

Citizenship: DELAWARE

Entity Type: CORPORATION

Citizenship: NEVADA

Entity Type: LIMITED PARTNERSHIP

Citizenship: LOUISIANA

End of Continuation Them >

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003389 FRAME: 0930

Continuation Item 4

SCHEDULE 1

UNITED STATES FEDERAL REGISTRATIONS AND APPLICATIONS

_				
	Mirk	Rcg. No. / Sertal No.	Reg. Date / Fibrg Date	Record Owner
٦.	21 EMI	617,738,1	4/16/3/6	21" Century Environmental Management, Inc. (DR corp. Inc. each in RI
;-	ZIBMI	1,963,731	3726/96	21" Century Environmental Management, Inc. (DE cutp Incated in RI)
25	21 ⁴⁴ CENTURY ENVIRONMENTAL MANAGEMENT, INC. & Deagn	991'616'1	6/11/96	21# Contury Environmental Management, Inc. (I)F. com. located in RJ)
71	RE-FIX	1,569,277	4/23/96	21" Century Environmental Management, Inc. (DF corp. located in R1)
ų.	SPILL SAFÉ	1,940,590	127295	21" Century Environmental management, Inc. (DE corp. located in RI)
٠,	ADVANCED ENVIRONMENTAL SYSTEMS AES A Design	2,111,453	11/4/97	Advanced Environmental Systems, Inc.
•	ADVANCED ENVIRORMENTAL SYSTEMS AES & Design	74-285,050	26/5/1/9	Advanced Environmental Systems, Inc.
	ALUES	2,016,990	11/19/96	ALRC, Inc.
	ALLWASTE & DESIGN	1,549,498	97/25/T	ALRC, Inc.
130	ALLWASTE	1,541,386	8700/89	ALRC, Inc.
	COSOURCING	75.319,394	70,677	AIRC, Inc.
••	DEDICATED TO ENVIRONMENTAL EXCELLENCE	1,714,748	9/8/92	ALRC, Inc.
	HYDROCARBON SHEARING	2,215,595	12/29/98	ALRC Inc.
	CONVERTIN	1,997,032	8/27/546	Chemical Pollution Control Products, Inc.

334957,02-New York SIA

ŕ.	DESINFECTIN	1,997,031	8/17/96	Chemical Pollution Control Products, Inc.
	CLEAN AMERICA	1,983,417	112.96	Chean America, Inc. (now Philip Mich-Adentic Inc.)
	CHEM TARP	1,997,202	96/17/8	Cousins Waste Control Corporation
<u>.</u>	COUSINS PINE SAP HAULSION PROBUCT	2,064,524		Cousing Wiese Control Corporation
٠.	COUSINS CHEM TARP	1,997,201	8/27/96	Cousins Waste Control Corporation
4	CUSCAN	1,616,068	10/2/90	Cousins Weste Control Corporation
لسيمينا	CUSCANTAINER	1,743,574	12/29/92	Cousius Waste Control Corp.
ليسيدا	CYANOKEM	1,597,852	5/22/90	Nortu, Inc.
البيسيا	BPOC	1,825,675	3/ 8/94	Nortu, Inc.
+	CHEMISOLV	866'012'1	9/1/92	Philip Chemi-Solv, Inc.
لبسبا	Fast Clean	1,846,982	70594	Philip ST, Inc. (formerly Serv-Tech, Inc.)
· 4	FAST DRAW & Design	1,415,287	10/28/86	Philip ST, Inc. (formety Serv-Tech, Idc.)
7.	FAST DRAW	1,416,207	11/4/86	Philip ST, Inc. (formerly Serv-Tech, Inc.)
?.	FUELSMART	2,171,547	17798	Philip ST, Inc. (formerly Serv-Tech, Inc.)
	FUELSMART	1,981,159	. 96/8/26	Philip ST, Inc. (formatly Serv-Tech, Inc.)
	Life guard	1,833,110	21 7.45	Philip ST, Inc. (farmedy Serv-Tech, inc.)
<i></i>	Parts	1/729,155	11/3/92	Philip Environmental Services Corp.
4	Parts	1,776,923	6/15/93	Philip Environmenul Services Corp.
::	Parts	1,729,155	11/2/92	Philip Bayiranmental Scryices Corp.
	Paris	1,776,923	6/15/93	Philip Environmental Services Corp.

JJ#57,02-Nov York SIA

One of the same	1 417 401	50/11/5	Dellin ST Inc (formerly Serv-Ferb Inc.)
		2000	
PIGLIP ENVIRONMENTAL	2,059,355	5/6/97	Philip Services Corp.
PHILIP ENVIRONMENTAL	2,102,936	10/7/97	Philip Services Corp.
PHILIP ENVIRONMENTAL & DESIGN	2,102,936	10/07/97	Philip Service Corp.
PHLIP ENVIRONMENTAL	2,059,355	3/6/97	Philip Services Corp.
PHILD SERVICES	75-477411	4/30/98	Philip Services Cerp.
PSC PHILLIP SERVICES CORP. & Design	75-476474	479/98	Philip Services Corp.
75C	75-477328	4/30/98	Philip Services Corp.
RECOM	1,700,942	77.4/92	Philip Environmental Services, Carp.
RECON	1,700,962	7/14/92	Philip Environmental Services Corp.
Weldsmart	1,994,140	8/13/96	Philip ST, Inc. (formerly Serv-Tech, Inc.)
PCC & Design	1,915,498	8/29/95	Planta Processing Corporation
Plasmal	1,999,706	9/10/96	Plasma Processing Corporation
PPC	1,905,997	8/18/95	Plasma Processing Corporation
RHO-CHEM	1,194,949	5/11/82	Rho-Chem Corporation
RHO-PERC	(21),169	10/S/R2	Rho-Coem Corporation
RHO-SOLV 703	375,391,1	6/1/82	Rio-Chen Corporation
Rho-thane te	1,527,607	3/7/89	Rho-Chem Corp.
RHO-TRON TPC	1,187,306	1/26/82	Rho-Cheat Corporation
DESIGNONLY	222,207	10/4/60	SECO industries, Inc.

33457.02-New York \$1A

ار با در این از این این از این ا

Skiner-Liff fron & Meul Company (currently Philip Metals inc.)	419/91	1,640,807	RECYCLING POR THE FUTURE
Southern Foundry Supply Company (currently Philip Metals Inc.)	1/12/93	1,746,010	RECYCLING TODAY FOR TOMORROW'S COMMU- 1,746,010 NITY
SECO Industries, Inc.	12/1/59	160'689	web foot
SECO Industries, Inc.	12/1/59	689,093	SECX)

TRADEMARK REEL: 003389 FRAME: 0934

336557.02-Now York STA

1 M

TERMINATION OF SECURITY INTEREST

This Termination of Security Interest ("Termination"), dated as of December 30, 2004, is executed by WELLS FARGO FOOTHILL, INC., formerly known as Foothill Capital Corporation, a California corporation ("FOOTHILL"), not in its individual capacity but as Tranche A Collateral Agent (as defined herein), FOOTHILL, not in its individual capacity but as Tranche B Collateral Agent (as defined herein), and High River Limited Partnership, a Delaware limited partnership (in its individual capacity "HIGH RIVER"), HIGH RIVER, not in its individual capacity but as PIK/Term Collateral Agent (as defined herein), for the PIK/Term Lenders (as defined herein).

Reference is made to that certain Trademark Security Agreement ("Initial Trademark Security Agreement"), dated as of March 31, 2000, by Philip Services Corporation ("Parent") and each of Parent's subsidiaries identified on the signature pages thereof (collectively, "PSC"), in favor of FOOTHILL, not in its individual capacity, but solely as collateral agent for the Tranche A Lenders (as defined therein) ("Tranche A Collateral Agent"), FOOTHILL, not in its individual capacity, but solely as collateral agent for the Tranche B Lenders (as defined therein) ("Tranche B Collateral Agent"), FOOTHILL, not in its individual capacity, but solely as collateral agent for the Secured Term Lenders (as defined herein) ("Term Lender Collateral Agent"), and FOOTHILL, not in its individual capacity, but solely as collateral agent for the Secured PIK Lenders (as defined herein) ("PIK Lender Collateral Agent");

Reference is made to that certain Collateral Agency and Intercreditor Agreement, dated as of March 31, 2000 (as amended, the "Initial Intercreditor Agreement") by and among Parent and each of Parent's subsidiaries identified on the signature pages thereof, FOOTHILL, not in its individual capacity, but as Revolver Agent (as defined therein), on behalf of the Tranche A Claimants (as defined therein), the Revolver Agent on behalf of the Tranche B Claimants (as defined therein), the Secured PIK/Term Agent (as defined therein) ("Initial Secured PIK/Term Agent"), on behalf of the Secured PIK Claimants (as defined therein), and the Initial Secured PIK/Term Agent on behalf of the Secured Term Claimants (as defined therein), FOOTHILL, not in its individual capacity, but solely as Tranche A Collateral Agent, FOOTHILL, not in its individual capacity but solely as Tranche B Collateral Agent, FOOTHILL, not in its individual capacity, but solely as Tranche B Collateral Agent, FOOTHILL, not in its individual capacity, but solely as Tranche Collateral Agent, FOOTHILL, not in its individual capacity, but solely as Term Lender Collateral Agent;

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain letter of resignation, dated January 13, 2004, FOOTHILL has resigned in both of its capacities as PIK Lender Collateral Agent and as Term Lender Collateral Agent under the Initial Intercreditor Agreement;

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Credit Agreement ("Initial PIK/Term Credit Agreement"), dated as of March 31, 2000, by and among Parent, the Initial Secured PIK/Term Agent, the Term Lenders (as defined therein) ("Secured Term Lenders") and the PIK Lenders (as defined therein) ("Secured PIK Lenders"), certain credit facilities where established in favor of Parent;

WHEREAS, HIGH RIVER was designated by the PIK/Term Lenders as PIK/Term Agent (as defined herein), pursuant to that certain Amended and Restated Credit Agreement (Secured PIK/Term) ("Amended & Restated PIK/Term Credit Agreement"), dated December 31, 2003, among Parent, the lenders identified thereunder ("PIK/Term Lenders"), HIGH RIVER in its individual capacity as a PIK/Term Lender, HIGH RIVER not in its individual capacity, but as Administrative Agent (as defined therein) ("PIK/Term Agent") for the PIK/Term Lenders, and HIGH RIVER, not in its individual capacity, but as PIK/Term Collateral Agent;

TERMINATION – TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT 3/3 1/00 BROWN RUDNICK DRAFT – 12/11/04

1

Winston & Strawn

WHEREAS, HIGH RIVER, in its capacity as PIK/Term Agent, has appointed HIGH RIVER as PIK/Term Collateral Agent ("PIK/Term Collateral Agent") for the PIK/Term Lenders, the PIK/Term Agent and the PIK/Term Collateral Agent, pursuant to that certain Collateral Agency and Intercreditor Agreement, dated December 31, 2003, by and among Parent and certain of its subsidiaries identified on the signature pages thereto, HIGH RIVER, not in its individual capacity, but as D&O Collateral Agent (as defined therein), Parent as D&O Agent (as defined therein), and as lender under the Intercompany Loan Documents (as defined therein), HIGH RIVER, not in its individual capacity but as Exit Loan Collateral Agent (as defined therein), HIGH RIVER, in its individual capacity as Exit Lender (as defined therein), and HIGH RIVER, not in its individual capacity but as PIK/Term Collateral Agent, PIK/Term Agent, and Intercompany Loan Collateral Agent (as defined therein);

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Initial Trademark Security Agreement, PSC granted the Tranche A Collateral Agent, the Tranche B Collateral Agent, the Term Lender Collateral Agent, and the PIK Lender Collateral Agent, a security interest in certain trademarks hereto and other collateral (the "Initial Trademark Collateral");

WHEREAS, the Initial Trademark Security Agreement was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on April 19, 2000 at Reel 002061, Frame 0355;

WHEREAS, PSC has satisfied its obligations to the Tranche A Lenders and the Tranche B Lenders, except for liabilities or obligations that by their terms survive repayment of the loans (such as any indemnification or expense reimbursement obligations);

WHEREAS, PSC has satisfied its obligations to the Secured Term Lenders and the Secured PIK Lenders under the Initial PIK/Term Credit Agreement, except those obligations evidenced by the New PIK/Term Notes, as defined in the Amended and Restated PIK/Term Credit Agreement, in favor of HIGH RIVER as PIK/Term Agent for the benefit of the PIK/Term Lenders;

WHEREAS, PSC desires to terminate the security interests in the Initial Trademark Collateral, granted in favor of the Tranche A Collateral Agent for the benefit of the Tranche A Lenders, in favor of the Tranche B Collateral Agent for the benefit of the Tranche B Lenders, in favor of the Term Lender Collateral Agent for the benefit of the Secured Term Lenders, and in favor of the PIK Lender Collateral Agent for the benefit of the Secured PIK Lenders, under the Initial Trademark Security Agreement;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the premises and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, FOOTHILL and HIGH RIVER do hereby agree as follows:

FOOTHILL, in both of its capacities as Tranche A Collateral Agent and Tranche B Collateral Agent, hereby terminates the security interests granted by PSC in favor of the Tranche A Collateral Agent for the benefit of the Tranche A Lenders and in favor of the Tranche B Collateral Agent for the benefit of the Tranche B Lenders, pursuant to the Initial Trademark Security Agreement, in the Initial Trademark Collateral, including, without limitation, that set forth at Reel 002061, Frame 0355;

HIGH RIVER, in its capacity as PIK/Term Collateral Agent, hereby terminates the security interests, granted by PSC in favor of the Term Lender Collateral Agent for the benefit of the Secured Term Lenders, and in favor of the PIK Lender Collateral Agent for the benefit of the Secured PIK Lenders, pursuant to the Initial Trademark Security Agreement, in the Initial Trademark Collateral, including, without limitation, that set forth at Rec 1002061, Frame 0355.

TERMINATION - TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT 3/31/00 BROWN RUDNICK DRAFT - 12/11/04

2

Winston & Strawn 9/5/2006 3:17:27 PM PAGE 021/030 Fax Server

[Signature Pages Follow]

TERMINATION - TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT 3/31/00 BROWN RUDNICK DRAFT - 12/11/04

3

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, FOOTHILL and HIGH RIVER, have caused this Termination to be duly executed on the date first mentioned above.

corporation, as Tranché/A Collateral Agent
Ву:
Name: Thomas P. Shughrue
Title: Vice President
WELLS FARGO FOOTHILL, INC., a California corporation, as Tranche & Collateral Agent
oorporation, as reality of continue regime
By:
Name: Thomas P. Shughrue
Title: Vice President
HIGH RIVER LIMITED PARTNERSHIP, a Delaware limited partnership, as PIK/Term Collaters Agent
By Barberry Corp., its general partner
Ву:
Name:
Title.

WELLS FARGO FOOTHUL, INC., a California

TERMINATION – TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT 3/31/00 BROWN RUDNICK DRAFT – 12/11/04

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, FOOTHILL and HIGH RIVER, have caused this Termination to be duly executed on the date first mentioned above.

THILL, INC., a Califorr
B Collateral Agent
TED PARTNERSHIP,
Agent
nts, LLC, its general part

Title: Authorized Signatory

WELLS FARGO FOOTHILL, INC., a California

TERMINATION – TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT 3/31/00 BROWN RUDNICK DRAFT – 12/11/04

4

CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT

STATE OF CALIFORNIA) ss. COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES)	
On <u>December 16, 2004</u> , Before me	e, K. Melissa Chavez, Notary Public
personally appeared Thomas P. S	Shughrue ————————————————————————————————————
K. MELISSA CHAVEZ Comm. J 129-1360 NOTARY PUBLIC-CALIFORNIA LI Lus Angelax County Ny Comm. Expires Jul. 20, 2005	name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument. Witness my hand and official seal. Signature of Notary
	OPTIONAL SECTION
CAPACITY CLAIMED BY SIGNER	THIS CEPTIFICATE THE OP THE OF DOCUMENT

	Signature of Motary
	OPTIONAL SECTION
CAPACITY CLAIMED BY SIGNER Though statute does not require the Notary to fill in the data below, doing so may prove invaluable to persons relying on the document - INDIVIDUAL - CORPORATE OFFICER Vice President TITLE(S) - PARTNERS () LIMITED () GENERAL - ATTORNEY-IN-FACT - TRUSTEE(S) - GUARDIAN/CONSERVATOR - OTHER: SIGNER IS REPRESENTING: NAME OF PERSON(S) OR ENTITY(IES): Wells Fargo Foothill, Inc.	THIS CERTIFICATE MUST BE ATTACHED TO THE DOCUMENT DESCRIBED AT RIGHT: Though the data requested here is not required by law, it could prevent fraudulent reattachment of this form TITLE OR TYPE OF DOCUMENT:

STATE OF CALIFORNIA)) ss.
COUNTY OF	j
proved to me on the basis of instrument on behalf of Wells duly sworn, did depose and	f satisfactory evidence to be the person who executed the foregoing Fargo Foothill, Inc., as Tranche A Collateral Agent, who, being by me say that he is an authorized officer of said corporation, that the said alf of said corporation and that he acknowledged said instrument to be orporation.
	Notary Public
STATE OF CALIFORNIA) ss.)
proved to me on the basis o instrument on behalf of Wells duly sworn, did depose and	f satisfactory evidence to be the person who executed the foregoing Fargo Foothill, Inc., as Tranche B Collateral Agent, who, being by me say that he is an authorized officer of said corporation, that the said alf of said corporation and that he acknowledged said instrument to be orporation.
	Notary Public
STATE OF NEW YORK COUNTY OF New York) ss.)
proved to me on the basis of instrument on behalf of High by me duly sworn, did depos	ecember, 2004 before me personally appeared Edward Mather, of satisfactory evidence to be the person who executed the foregoing River Limited Partnership, as PIK/Term Collateral Agent, who, being se and say that he is an authorized officer of said corporation, that the n behalf of said corporation and that he acknowledged said instrument said corporation. Notary Public YEVGENY FUNDLER Notary Public State of New York

#1260597 v\5 - haffneka - r0_1051.doc - 808085/10



SCHEDULE 1

UNITED STATES FEDERAL REGISTRATIONS AND APPLICATIONS

		The state of the s		
	Mark	Reg. No. / Serial No.	Reg. Date / Filing Date	Record Owner
٠.	21EM	1,967,719	4/16/36	21* Centrury Environmental Management, Inc. (DII exep located in RI
:•	215М	1,963,731	3/26/96	21st Century Environmental Management, Inc. (DE corp. locate in R1)
;a'	21# CENTURY ENVIRONMENTAL MANAGEMENT, INC & Desga	991'646'1	96/11/30	21" Contury Breitoamenial Management, Inc. (DF com. boate in RJ)
	RBFIX	772,694,1	4/23/96	21 ⁴ Century Environmental Management, Inc. (DE curp. locate in R1)
	SPILL SAFE	Ó85°016°1	12"295	214 Cestury Environmental management, Inc. (DE corp. locate in RL)
	ADVANCED ENVIRONMENTAL SYSTEMS AES & Dosign	2,111,453	11/4/97	Advenced Environmental Systems, Inc.
	ADVANCED ENVIRONMENTAL SYSTEMS AES & Design	74-225,050	6/15/92	Advanced Environmental Systems, Inc.
	ALUES	2,016,990	11/19/96	ALRC, Inc.
	allwaste & Design	1,549,498	7/25/89	ALRC, Inc.
	ALLWASTE	1,541,886	5/200/89	ALRC, Inc.
	COSOURCING	15-319,394	78,007	ALRC, Inc.
	DEDKATED TO ENVIRONMENTAL EXCELLENCE	1,734,748	9/8/92	ALRC, inc.
	HYDROCARBON SHEARING	2,215,595	12/29/98	ALRC, Inc.
	CONVERTIN	2£0,799,1	8/27/96	Chemical Pollution Control Products, Inc.

J36957.02-New York SIA

TRADEMARK REEL: 002061 FRAME: 0361

Winston & Strawn

DESINFECTIN 1,997,031 TLEAN AMERICA 1,983,417 HEM TARP 1,997,202 CUSINS PINE SAP EMULSION PRODUCT 2,064,524	307.D8 367.D1	Chemical Pollution Control Products, Inc. Clean America, Inc. Anny Philip Mick Alsantic Inc.)
	36721	Cleas America, Inc. Anny Philin Mid-Allantic Inc.)
	3/27/96	Cousins Weste Control Corporation
		Cousins Waste Control Corporation
102,729,1	8/27/96	Causins Waste Control Corporation
1,616,069	10/ 2/90	Coursins Weste Cantrol Carporation
1,743,574	12/29/92	Cousins Weste Centrol Corp.
1,597,852	\$72290	Vortu, Inc.
1,825,675	37 8/94	Mortru, Inc.
866,017,1	9/1/92	Philip Chemi-Solv, Inc.
1,846,982	7726/94	Philip ST, Inc. (formerly Serv-Tech, Inc.)
1,415,287	10/28/26	Philip ST, Inc. (formerly Serv-Tech, Inc.)
1,416,207	11/4/86	Philip ST, Inc. (formedy Serv-Tech, Inc.)
2,171,547	801.17	Philip ST, Inc. (formerly Serv-Tech, Inc.)
1,981,159	. 9618139	Philip ST, Inc. (formerly Serv-Tech, Inc.)
011,883,110	3/7/95	Philip ST, fac. (formerly Serv-Tech, Inc.)
551,62711	11/3/92	Philip Brivinaniental Services Corp.
1,776,923	6/15/93	Philip Brivironmental Services Corp.
1,729,155	11/2/92	Philip Environmental Services Corp.
1,776,923	615.03	Philip Environmental Services Corp.
1,281,159 1,881,110 1,729,155 1,776,923 1,776,923	77198 6(1876 7.1875 11.292 6(15/93 11.292 6(15/93	Philip ST Philip ST Philip B Philip B Philip B Philip B Philip B

TRADEMARK REEL: 002061 FRAME: 0362

9/5/2006 3:17:27 PM PAGE 028/030



Winston & Strawn

				The state of the s
%	PEKFORMANCH PRICING	2,637,801	2/11/67	Philip ST, Inc. (formerly Serv-Tech, Inc.)
:4	PHILIP ENVIRONMENTAL	2,059,355	5/6/97	Philip Services Corp.
2	PHILIP ENVIRONMENTAL	2,102,936	ומתושו	Philip Services Corp.
3:	PHILIP ENVIRONMENTAL & Design	2,102,936	16/1/00	Philip Service Corp.
<u>;</u> ;	* PHILIT ENVIRONMENTAL	2,059,355	5/6/97	Philip Services Corp.
دٍ	PHILIT SERVICES	75-477411	4/30/93	Philip Services Corp.
7.6	PSC PIIILIP SERVICES CORP. & Design	7/7/14/14	4/29/98	Philip Services Carp.
\$	PSC	75-477328	4/30/98	Philip Services Carp.
7	RECON	1,700,962	7/14/92	Philip Environmental Services Corp.
3	RECON	1,700,962	7/14/92	Philip Environmental Services Corp.
ig.	WELDSMART	0,1,994,140	8/13/96	Philip ST, Inc. (formerly Serv-Tech, Inc.)
3	PCC & Design	1,915,498	W 29/95	Plasma Processing Corporation
.1	PLASMAL	1,999,706	9/10/76	Plasma Processing Corporation
3.	Oka	1,903,997	8/18/95	Plasma Processing Corporation
Ç	RHO-CHEM	1,194,349	5/11/82	Rho-Chem Corporation
દ	RHO-PERC	1,211,169	10/5/R2	Rho-Cnett Corporation
i,	RHO-SOLV 703	4,196,575	6/1/82	Riso-Chem Corporation
3:	RKO-THANE TF	1,527,607	3/7/89	Rho-Chem Corp.
£;	RHO-TRON TPC	1,187,306	1/26/82	Rho-Chem Corporation
-7:	DESIGN ONLY	705,222	10/4/60	SECO Industries, Inc.

TRADEMARK REEL: 002061 FRAME: 0363

1569 ST-02-New York STA

Fax Server

ss Seco	660,093	600	12/1/59	SECO Industries, Inc.
SV WEB FOOT	(89)	H50°4399	12/1/59	SECO Industries, Inc.
RECYCLING TODAY FOR TOMORROW'S COMMU. 1,746,010	WS COMMU- 1,74	6,010	1/12/93	Southern Poundry Supply Company (currently Philip Metals inc.)
FECYCLING FOR THE FUTURE	8 1	1,640,807	16/6/1	Scinct-Liff Iron & Metal Company (currently Philip Metals Inc.)

336557.0247 ew York STA

TRADEMARK REEL: 002061 FRAME: 0364

RightFax

8/8/06 8:18 PAGE 004/030 Fax Server

06/01/2006 700268013

	Porm FTO-1894 (Rev. 47/05) ONIO Collection 0851-0027 (aug. 5/20/2008)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COUNTERCS United States Patent and Trademont Office	
	BECORNATION EN	RKS ONLY BUT 83507 — 14	
	To the Director of the U.S. Pelant and Tredemark Office: Pleat	ne record the Altached documents or the new address(an) before.	
	1. Name of conveying party land. Wells Fargo Foothill, Inc. (format/ Foothill Capital Corporation) as	2. Name and address of receiving purcy(les) -children surran, addresses, or othership stached?	
-	Tranche A Collateral	Numer philip Services Corporation	
Ì	Individual(e) Association General Partnership Limited Partnership	Address: 5151 Son Pelipe	
	Corporation-State: California	City: Houston	
	Cidzonehio (see guidolines)	State: 7%	
	Additional number of conveying parties altechnol?	Country: USZip: _77056	
	3. Nature of conveyance (Execution Delete):	General Personahip Calculation	
	Emculion Date(s) December 30, 2004	Clinical Purposable Clinicals	
į	Assignment Marger	Corporation Citizantists Delevane	
	Security Agreement Change of Name	Citize C	
	Security Agreement Change of Name Recursity Interest	representative designation in attached: Yes Mo (Designations must be a superate document from aneignment)	
	4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and	I identification or description of the Trademark. 8. Trademark Registration No.(s)	2
	A. Trademark Application No.(s)	c. Liamentais collections is 140 feb	205
- }		Additional street(a) effectived? [X] Yes [] No	17.8
	C. Identification or Description of Trademeric(s) (and Filing	Date # Application or Registration Number is unknown):	2.
	e e e	4.7 mag	87.7
	5. Name & address of party to whom consuppridence concerning document should be mailed: Nome:	E. Fotal number of applications and registrations involved: 58.	232428
}	Injernal Address: Winston & STrawn LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) 4.3.41) \$1,465	8
-		Authorized to be charged by credit card	1465
]	Street Address: 35 M. Watcher Dr.	Authorized to be charged to disposit account Enclosed	· ·
1	City: Chicago	Preparent Information:	5
1	Slate: TY. 21p: 60601	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers	
1	Phone Number: (312) 558 6352	b. Deposit Account Number 232428	
	Fax Number: (312) 559-5700 Email Address: Lightrath Brinston.com	Authored User Name La Ma. 500134	,
1	9. Signature: (TX) 14. DX DV		
	Laura Konrath	Date	when sol
- 1	Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages inclusing cover sheet, attactuments, and decument:	, AV 30.
•	Documents to be Neutriled (lockuling cover sheet) and Stop Assignment Recordedon Services, Director of	should be found to \$40 \tag{2.3-6140}, or malby in:	\mathcal{Y}_{I} , \mathcal{I}
		a /	(1,90-)
		at.	in or \
		UA	(V) 0-/
		α	11000001
		(\mathbf{Y}

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003389 FRAME: 0946